501886275 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicole Beaulieu	06/11/2002
Steven G. LeMay	06/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13420075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Phone: 3128074284

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3718611-06461

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holby M. Abern

Total Attachments: 1

source=P000708_007_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028036 FRAME: 0400 00 134200

501886275

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

(Atty	. Docket No. 1	ELIMINATION GAMES FOR GAMIN IGT1P076/P-708), (check one)	G MACHINES
	which be	h I have executed a U.S. patent application of ears U.S. application Noa U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying	. (Not accompanying)
ackno	For good and	d valuable consideration, the receipt and suffundersigned inventor hereby:	ficiency of which is hereby
all im	type Drive, Re provements ar	and transfer to <u>IGT</u> , Nevada corporation haveno, Nevada 89511 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entind inventions disclosed in, applications based the right to claim priority) granted upon, the	re right, title and interest in any and I upon, and patents (including
2) result reissu	Authorize and a said a thereof to the	nd request the Commissioner of Patents to issupplication or any division, continuation, sub e ASSIGNEE.	sue any and all Letters Patents ostitute, renewal, re-examination or
applic	m any acts wh ation, as well a	ecute all papers and documents and, entirely a nich are reasonably necessary in connection was any derivative applications thereof, foreign patents resulting from such applications.	with the prosecution of said
4) the As invent	SSIGNEE, its a	ne terms, covenants and conditions of this ass successors, assigns and other legal representa- the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and	ative, and shall be binding upon the
5) contra	Warrant and ct, or understa	represent that I have not entered, and will no nding that conflicts with this assignment.	ot enter into any assignment,
6) with re	Authorize and accordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to insert above t assignment.	he application no. in order to assist
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nicole Beaulieu	Date: <u>6-//-02</u>
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Steven G. LeMay	Date: 6-11-2&2

RECORDED: 04/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 028036 FRAME: 0401